

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2369/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2006 in WA No.322/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P., INDORE BENCH)

REGIONAL MANAGER,CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KRISHNA NEEMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,  
with prayer for interim relief and office report][For final disposal]

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Not taken up.

(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master